1	State of Arkansas
2	93rd General Assembly
3	Fiscal Session, 2022 HR 1044
4	
5	By: Representatives Bentley, Beck, Hawks
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	TO CONGRATULATE THE BIGELOW JUNIOR BOYS' BASKETBALL
9	TEAM ON ITS MANY ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
10	
11	
12	Subtitle
13	TO CONGRATULATE THE BIGELOW JUNIOR BOYS'
14	BASKETBALL TEAM ON ITS MANY
15	ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
16	
17	WHEREAS, on February 12, 2022, the Bigelow Junior Boys basketball team
18	capped off a perfect season by winning the Class 2A-5 District Tournament at
19	Marshall High School; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, for the first time in more than thirty (30) years the Bigelow
22	Junior Boys basketball team finished the season with an undefeated record;
23	and
24	
25	WHEREAS, the 2022 Bigelow Junior Boys basketball team won the Bigelow
26	Invitational Tournament; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, the Bigelow Junior Boys basketball team has only lost two
29	games over the course of the last three seasons; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, the 2022 Bigelow Junior Boys basketball team was well led by
32	head coach Chad Wilson and supported by coach Craig Neumeier and manager Anna
33	Akridge; and
34	
35	WHEREAS, the 2022 Bigelow Junior Boys basketball team has also been
36	supported by additional staff, other members of the Bigelow School District,



1	and their community,
2	
3	NOW THEREFORE,
4	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL
5	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
6	
7	THAT the House of Representatives congratulate the Bigelow Junior Boys
8	basketball on their many accomplishments.
9	
10	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon its adoption, a copy of this resolution be
11	presented to the Bigelow Junior Boys basketball team head coach, Chad Wilson
12	by the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives.
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	